
Observer: Session: Location: Partner: Date: @

Engagement

E

Spending time with 
play activities

Showing investment 
in the space, project, 
or community

Watching, Observing, 
and taking in the 
actions of others

1

2

3

Expressing joy in 
success

Expressing joy in 
relationships

Expressing joy in 
process

Expressing joy in 
discovery

Pride & Joy

PJ

1

2

3

4

Paying attention

Playing in tandem

Playing in Parallel

1

2

3

Social 
Dynamic

SD

Taking practice of 
true play into another 
environment

Being surprised by 
their child or child's 
capacity

Building knowledge of 
true play

1

2

3

Adult 
Connections

AC

Taking physical risk

Taking social/
emotional risk

Taking intellectual risk

Taking Risks

TR

1

2

3

Dimensions (D) Indicators (I)

True Play Framework

1) Record Observations

Time: D/I: Note: Att. Code:

Δ

1

11:13 

11:18

11:20

11:24

11:15

Slowly standing up on a scooter with 
wheels, testing balance 

Arrived after other children, doing a full 
lap of the room to watch what others are 
doing before joining in 

Sitting back on the scooter immediately 
after falling off, having a short cry with 
mom, and heading right back to play 

Experimenting with plates, they spin very 
well on the floor! 

Caregiver tells child “I’m having fun 
watching you! My hands are open, my head 
is open, my heart is open!” go have fun! 

Green 
pants

Green 
pants 

TR-1

E-3

TR-2

E-1

AC-3
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