Observer: Carissa Session: Anja Play Location: Main Branch Partner: Date: 315/124 @ 11 am



## **True Play Framework**

Dimensions (D) Indicators (I)

Diffictions (D)	indicators (i)
Engagement	Spending time with play activities  Showing investment in the space, project, or community  Watching, Observing, and taking in the actions of others
Pride & Joy	1 Expressing joy in success 2 Expressing joy in relationships 3 Expressing joy in process 4 Expressing joy in discovery
Taking Risks	Taking physical risk Taking social/ emotional risk Taking intellectual risk
Social Dynamic	<ol> <li>Paying attention</li> <li>Playing in tandem</li> <li>Playing in Parallel</li> </ol>
Adult Connections AC	Taking practice of true play into another environment  Being surprised by their child or child's capacity  Building knowledge of true play
Δ	1

## 1) Record Observations

Time:	D/I:	Note:	Att. Code:	Ô	$\stackrel{\wedge}{\simeq}$
11:13	TR-1	Slowly standing up on a scooter with wheels, testing balance	Green pants		
11:18	E-3	Arrived after other children, doing a full lap of the room to watch what others are doing before joining in			
11:20	TR-2	Sitting back on the scooter immediately after falling off, having a short cry with mom, and heading right back to play	Green pants		
11:24	E-1	Experimenting with plates, they spin very well on the floor!			
11:15	AC-3	Caregiver tells child "I'm having fun watching you! My hands are open, my head is open, my heart is open!" go have fun!			